330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 07-1605, Version: 1

Human Services Department, Community Services Division, recommending the Director of said
Department, or successor, be authorized to sign Amendment | to the Affordable Housing Agreement
(Developer's Agreement) with Lesarra Attached Homes, LP to reduce the down payment required by
the affordable home buyer from 5 percent to 3 percent and to change the property tax rate from a not
to exceed amount of 1.04% to a not to exceed amount of 1.25% of the purchase price.
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

BUDGET SUMMARY:
Total Estimated Cost $0.00

Funding
Budgeted
New Funding
Savings
Other
Total Funding Available
Change To Net County Cost $0.00

A A AR AR| &P

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: No change.

Reason for Recommendation:

On December 5, 2006 the Board approved a format for an Affordable Housing Agreement
(Developer’'s Agreement) to be used to encourage affordable housing projects and preserve
affordable housing units. The Developer's Agreement was initially prepared to meet requirements set
forth by the Planning Commission for the Lesarra Attached Homes, LP. project which provides twelve
units of affordable housing to first-time homebuyers with incomes in the moderate income level for a
period of no less than twenty years. The Developer’'s Agreement with Lesarra Attached Homes, LP
was executed on December 19, 2006 as authorized by the Board. Currently, buyers of market rate
units provide an average down payment of 5 percent based on the purchase price. It has now been
determined that homebuyers with income levels in the moderate range can be reasonably expected
to provide only a 3 percent average down payment based on the purchase price of an affordable unit
in this Project. A revision to the property tax rate changes the maximum not to exceed rate from
1.04% to 1.25% in the Developer’s Agreement to more closely reflect current property tax rates. Risk
Management and County Counsel have approved Amendment | to the Lesarra Attached Homes, LP
Developer's Agreement.

Action to be taken following Board approval:

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/15/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 07-1605, Version: 1

Department Head to execute Amendment | with Lesarra Attached Homes LP.
Contact: Doug Nowka, 621-6163

Concurrences: County Counsel and Risk Management.

County of El Dorado Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/15/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

